(-) 0.5%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 1%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 0.5%
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 1%
 Increase

Rs.'000

Commercial Leasing & Finance PLC 212 429 (207) (410)
Asia Asset Finance PLC 2,138 4,309 (2,104) (4,177)
LOLC Holdings PLC 17,178 35,272 (16,867) (32,885)
Softlogic Capital PLC 485 979 (476) (943)
Janashakthi Limited (Unlisted) 5,032 10,241 (5,197) (10,219)

25,045 51,230 (24,851) (48,634)

46.4. (b)	Sensitivity analysis on Listed Debentures (Company)
Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

   (-) 0.5%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 1%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 0.5%
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 1%
 Increase

Rs.'000

LOLC Holdings PLC 17,178 35,272 (16,867) (32,885)
17,178 35,272 (16,867) (32,885)

46.4. (c)	Sensitivity analysis on Unit Trust (Group)
Sensitivity of the Unit Price (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) Increase/ (Reduction) in
results for the year

   (-) 0.5%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 1%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 0.5%
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 1%
 Increase

Rs.'000

First Capital Money Market Fund (8,847) (17,694) 8,847 17,694
First Capital Equity Fund (258) (516) 258 516
Softlogic Money Market Fund (264) (529) 264 529
JB Vantage Money Market Fund (2,527) (5,055) 2,527 5,055

(11,896) (23,794) 11,896 23,794

First Capital Holdings PLC
Annual Report 2020-21 126

47 	  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - ACCOUNTING CLASIFICATIONS

Group - As at 31 March 2021 Financial
 assets/

 liabilities
- FVTPL
Rs. '000

Financial
 assets

/ liabilities at
amortised cost

Rs. '000

Financial
assets -
 FVTOCI
Rs. '000

Total
carrying
amount
Rs. '000

Fair value
Rs. '000

Financial assets measured at fair value
Financial assets - FVTPL 28,047,361 -   -   28,047,361 28,047,361
Derivative Financial Instruments 2,315 -   -   2,315 2,315
Financial assets - FVTOCI -   -   40,273 40,273 40,273

28,049,676 -   40,273 28,089,949 28,089,949

Financial assets not measured at fair value